BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know v

| FEMA -

Dam Safety v

Grant Assistance to States

@ English

The primary purpose of the National Dam Safety Program (NDSP) State Assistance Grant Program is to
provide financial assistance to the states for strengthening their dam safety programs.

The states use NDSP funds for the following types of activities:
m Dam safety training for state personnel
® |ncrease in the number of dam inspections
® Increase in the submittal and testing of Emergency Action Plans
= More timely review and issuance of permits
= Improved coordination with state emergency preparedness officials

m |dentification of dams to be repaired or removed

Conduct dam safety awareness workshops and creation of dam safety videos and other outreach
materials

Visit our Rehabilitation Of High Hazard Potential Dam (HHPD)_page for information and guidance on that

grant program.

Dam Safety State Assistance Grant Awards

2024 Spring 2024 Fall 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019


https://www.fema.gov/
https://www.disasterassistance.gov/
https://www.fema.gov/emergency-managers/risk-management/dam-safety/grants
https://www.fema.gov/emergency-managers/risk-management/dam-safety/rehabilitation-high-hazard-potential-dams

The National Dam Safety Program State Assistance Grant Awards provide assistance to encourage the

establishment and maintenance of effective State programs intended to ensure dam safety, to protect

human life and property, and to improve State dam safety programs.

e For more information on state dam safety programs, visit the Association of State

Dam Safety Officials (ASDSO).

Fiscal Year 2024 Spring

Show 10 w entries

FEMA Region A

Showing 1 to 10 of 49 entries

Fiscal Year 2024 Fall

State

Connecticut

Maine

Massachusetts

New Hampshire

Rhode Island

Vermont

New Jersey

New York

Puerto Rico

Delaware

Previous

1

Search:

<

Allocation

$109,100

$84,971

$142,850

$100,777

$63,362

$70,006

$113,147

$182,326

$52,000

$53,436

5

1 2

Next


https://www.damsafety.org/
https://www.damsafety.org/

For this cycle, $24.2 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico.
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Fiscal Year 2023

Search:

State

Connecticut

Maine

Massachusetts

New Hampshire

Rhode Island

Vermont

New Jersey

New York

Puerto Rico

Delaware

Previous 1 2

For this cycle, $6.25 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico
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Search:

State

»

Connecticut

Maine

Massachusetts

»

Award

$383,947

$298,583

$502,701

$354,595

$222,654

$246,073

$398,219

$641,922

$185,214

$187,638

5

»

Next

Allocation

$91,290

$70,581

$119,563

»



1 New Hampshire $84,237

1 Rhode Island $52,822

1 Vermont $58,528

2 New Jersey $94,816

2 New York $152,581

2 Puerto Rico $43,975

3 Delaware $44,552
Showing 1 to 10 of 50 entries Previous 1 2 3 4
Fiscal Year 2022

For this cycle, $10.854 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico

5

Next

Show 10 w entries Search:

FEMA Region A  State $  Allocation
1 Connecticut $162,206
1 Maine $123,827
1 Massachusetts $211,002
1 New Hampshire $146,923
1 Rhode Island $92,919
1 Vermont $102,996
10 Alaska $82,730
10 Idaho $117,713
10 Oregon $152,244

10 Washington $154,848

»



Showing 1 to 10 of 51 entries

Fiscal Year 2021

For this cycle, $5.815 million was distributed to 48 states and Puerto Rico
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Showing 1 to 10 of 50 entries

Fiscal Year 2020

Previous 1 2 3

Search:

State

»

Connecticut

Maine

Massachusetts

New Hampshire

Rhode Island

Vermont

Alaska

Idaho

Oregon

New Jersey

Previous 1 2

For this cycle, $6.15 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico
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Search:

6

Next

Allocation

$87,180

$67,241

$113,400

$78,766

$49,863

$55,290

$43,948

$62,668

$90,778

$87,546

5

»

Next




FEMA Region A  State $  Allocation =
1 Connecticut $91,454
1 Maine $69,748
1 Massachusetts $§119,555
1 New Hampshire $82,410
1 Rhode Island $52,176
1 Vermont §57,732
10 Alaska $45,845
10 Idaho $68,326
10 Oregon $94,038
10 Washington $82,022
Showing 1 to 10 of 51 entries Previous 1 2 3 4 5 6 Next
Fiscal Year 2019
For this cycle, $6.8 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico.
Show 10 v entries Search:
Grant Year A Region $ State $  Allocation s
FY19 1 Connecticut $101,157.00
FY19 1 Maine $77,355.00
FY19 1 Massachusetts $132,250.00
FY19 1 New Hampshire $91,508.00
FY19 1 Rhode Island $57,699.00

FY19 1 Vermont $63,846.00



FY19 2 New Jersey $104,160.00

FY19 2 New York $168,204.00
FY19 2 Puerto Rico $47,907.00
FY19 3 Delaware $48,693.00
Showing 1 to 10 of 199 entries Previous 1 2 3 4 5 20 Next
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