

Apply for Assistance

Dam Safety



Grant Assistance to States



English

The primary purpose of the National Dam Safety Program (NDSP) State Assistance Grant Program is to provide financial assistance to the states for strengthening their dam safety programs.

The states use NDSP funds for the following types of activities:

- Dam safety training for state personnel
- Increase in the number of dam inspections
- Increase in the submittal and testing of Emergency Action Plans
- More timely review and issuance of permits
- Improved coordination with state emergency preparedness officials
- Identification of dams to be repaired or removed
- Conduct dam safety awareness workshops and creation of dam safety videos and other outreach materials

Visit our <u>Rehabilitation Of High Hazard Potential Dam (HHPD) page</u> for information and guidance on that grant program.

Dam Safety State Assistance Grant Awards

2024 Spring

2024 Fall

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

The National Dam Safety Program State Assistance Grant Awards provide assistance to encourage the establishment and maintenance of effective State programs intended to ensure dam safety, to protect human life and property, and to improve State dam safety programs.



For more information on state dam safety programs, visit the <u>Association of State Dam Safety Officials (ASDSO)</u>.

Fiscal Year 2024 Spring

Show 10 ➤ entries	Sear	ch:

FEMA Region	State \$	Allocation ♦
1	Connecticut	\$109,100
1	Maine	\$84,971
1	Massachusetts	\$142,850
1	New Hampshire	\$100,777
1	Rhode Island	\$63,362
1	Vermont	\$70,006
2	New Jersey	\$113,147
2	New York	\$182,326
2	Puerto Rico	\$52,000
3	Delaware	\$53,436

Showing 1 to 10 of 49 entries Previous 1 2 3 4 5 Next

Fiscal Year 2024 Fall

For this cycle, \$24.2 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico.

Show 10 ✓ entries

Search:

FEMA Region	State \$	Award \$
1	Connecticut	\$383,947
1	Maine	\$298,583
1	Massachusetts	\$502,701
1	New Hampshire	\$354,595
1	Rhode Island	\$222,654
1	Vermont	\$246,073
2	New Jersey	\$398,219
2	New York	\$641,922
2	Puerto Rico	\$185,214
3	Delaware	\$187,638

Showing 1 to 10 of 50 entries

Previous

1

2

3

ļ

5

Next

Fiscal Year 2023

For this cycle, \$6.25 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico

Show 10 ✓ entries

FEMA Region	State \$	Allocation \$
1	Connecticut	\$91,290
1	Maine	\$70,581
1	Massachusetts	\$119,563

1	New Hampshire	\$84,237
1	Rhode Island	\$52,822
1	Vermont	\$58,528
2	New Jersey	\$94,816
2	New York	\$152,581
2	Puerto Rico	\$43,975
3	Delaware	\$44,552

Showing 1 to 10 of 50 entries

Previous

1

2 3

4 5

Next

Fiscal Year 2022

For this cycle, \$10.854 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico

Show 10 ✓ entries

FEMA Region	State	Allocation
1	Connecticut	\$162,206
1	Maine	\$123,827
1	Massachusetts	\$211,002
1	New Hampshire	\$146,923
1	Rhode Island	\$92,919
1	Vermont	\$102,996
10	Alaska	\$82,730
10	Idaho	\$117,713
10	Oregon	\$152,244
10	Washington	\$154,848

3

Fiscal Year 2021

For this cycle, \$5.815 million was distributed to 48 states and Puerto Rico

Show 10 ✓ entries

Search:

FEMA Region	State \$	Allocation \$	
1	Connecticut	\$87,180	
1	Maine	\$67,241	
1	Massachusetts	\$113,400	
1	New Hampshire		
1	Rhode Island	\$49,863	
1	Vermont	\$55,290	
10	Alaska	\$43,948	
10	Idaho	\$62,668	
10	Oregon	\$90,778	
2	New Jersey	\$87,546	

Showing 1 to 10 of 50 entries

Previous

1

3

2

4

Next

5

Fiscal Year 2020

For this cycle, \$6.15 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico

Show 10 ✓ entries

FEMA Region	State \$	Allocation \$
1	Connecticut	\$91,454
1	Maine	\$69,748
1	Massachusetts	\$119,555
1	New Hampshire	\$82,410
1	Rhode Island	\$52,176
1	Vermont	\$57,732
10	Alaska	\$45,845
10	Idaho	\$68,326
10	Oregon	\$94,038
10	Washington	\$82,022

Showing 1 to 10 of 51 entries Previous 1 2 3 4 5 6 Next

Fiscal Year 2019

For this cycle, \$6.8 million was distributed to 49 states and Puerto Rico.

Show 10 ✓ entries

Grant Year	Region \$	State \$	Allocation \$
FY19	1	Connecticut	\$101,157.00
FY19	1	Maine	\$77,355.00
FY19	1	Massachusetts	\$132,250.00
FY19	1	New Hampshire	\$91,508.00
FY19	1	Rhode Island	\$57,699.00
FY19	1	Vermont	\$63,846.00

FY19	2	New Jersey	\$104,160.00
FY19	2	New York	\$168,204.00
FY19	2	Puerto Rico	\$47,907.00
FY19	3	Delaware	\$48,693.00

Showing 1 to 10 of 199 entries

Previous

2

20

Next

Last updated November 8, 2024

Return to top

Disasters & Assistance Grants Floods & Maps Emergency Management About Work With Us



















An official website of the **U.S. Department of Homeland Security**

Accessibility

FOIA

Report Disaster Fraud

<u>Accountability</u>

<u>Glossary</u> Website Information

Careers

No FEAR Act

DHS.gov

Civil Rights

Plug-Ins USA.gov

Contact Us

Inspector General <u>Privacy</u>

National Terrorism Advisory System